
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOIJTAN MAGISTRATE:CENTRAL: DELHI. 

ORDER 

Pursuant to guidelines of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, vide letter bearing no 2017/G-S/Gaz'/Spl. 

MM dated IS-09-200S and consequent upon the superannuation of Sh. V. B. Pandey, Spl. JIAM: (Uttering) 

West Zone on 30-11-2013 and as approved by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQ) Delhi, it is ordered 

that Spl. Metropolitan Magistrates (Uttering) whose names are mentioned below in column "An shall also 

look after the work of wards pertaining to West Zone as mentioned below in column "Bn with effect from 

02-12-2013, in addition to the work already assigned to them. 

Sl 
No. 

Name of Spl. Metropolitan Magistrate (Littering) 
(Column -A) 

Number and name of additional 
wards assigned (Column-B) 

1 Sh. Arun Kumar Saxena, Spl. MM (Uttering) West Zone lOl-Raja Gargen 
102-Raghuvir Singh 
Total 2 wards 

2 Sh. Raj Kishore, Spl. MM (Littering) West Zone 103-Punjabi Bagh 
104-Madi Pur 
Total 2 Wardss----, 

3 Sh. Ashok Kumar Kumar, Spl. MM (Litterinp West Zone 
( 

10s-Rajouri Gar~ 
Total 1 Wards- I 

- ~ 
~~~H) 

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 
Central \>istj'ct Delhi :- J. 7(:P'~77b~No........ .l. ..................CMM/CentraVSpl. MM/2013 Dated, Delhi the ...:l..~..t.\)...Ct... 


Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: ­
01. 	 . The Ld . Registrar General, High Court of Delhi. 


(Through Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi) 

02. 	 Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQ) Delhi. 
03. 	 The District & Sessions Judges, all Districts, Delhi. 
04. 	 The Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Delhi. 
05. 	 The Chief Secretary, Govt of Ncr of Delhi, IP E:;tate, New Delhi. 
06. 	 The Principal Secretary (Home), Govt of Ncr of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
07. The Principal ~ecretary (I.J & LA), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 

OS The CMMs, THC, PHC, Kl<D, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 

09 The Administrative Civil Judges, THC, PHC, KKD, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 

10 - The Registrar-cum- Secretary, to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Delhi. 

11 " The A R cum PA to Registrar General, High Court of Delhi 

12. 	 The Commissioner, MCD, North, South and East, Delhi. 
13. 	 The Concerned Deputy Commissioners, MCD, Delhi. 


(Through Concerned Commissioner of MCD, Delhi) 

14. The Chairperson, NDMC, Palika Kendra, New Delhi. 

15 The Director ( Revenue), Delhi Jal Board, Govt. of Ncr of Delhi Varunalaya Phase-II,Karol Bagh, 


Delhi. 

16 	 The Joint Director (SW), Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, GINS 


Complex,DelhiGate, Delhi. 

17. The Officers corkemed. 
IS. ./ The Director of Proseclltion, Tis Hazan Courts, Delhi. 
~. The Registrar (Cotnputer), High Court of Delhi for being displayed on the website of High Court of 

Delhi. 

20 The Account Officer, Accounts Branch, Central District, THC, Delhi. 

21. 	 The Secretary, Bar Association, THC, KKD, PHC, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 
22. 	 Website Committee, Room No. 234, Tis Hazan Courts, Delhi. 
23. 	 The PRO/A,PRO, all Districts, Delhi. ~ 
24. 	 The Dealing Clerk with [nquiry and Statement, CMM, Office (Central), Delhi. 
25. Reader to Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (Centra!), Delhi. 

26 
 Office file. 	 ~ 

Chief Met~6pC:;h A'H ~strate,
#!l..~ ftW~ Central Di"nct. e!hi 

c~# 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOUTAN MAGISTRATE:CENTRAL DEUII. 

ORDER 

Pursuant to guidelines of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, vide letter bearing no 2017/G-8/Gaz'/Spl. MM dated 

18-09-2008 and consequent upon the superannuation of Sh. Ratinder Dass, Spl. MM (Mobile Beggar Court) on 

29-11-2013 and as approved by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQ) Delhi, the following transfers and postings are 

hereby made with effect from 30-11-2013. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Spl. MM From To Neal Name & Number of additional 
wards assigned 

01 Sh. Azizuddin 
Ahmed 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM, Mobile~) 
Court, Lajpat Nagar 

Area 01 
01-India Gate (Round About), 02- W 
Point Tilak Marg, 03-Bhagwan Dass 
Road, 04-Rajghat/Shanti Van, 05­
Kashmere Gate (ISBT), 06-New Delhi 
(Railway Station), 07-01d Deli (Railway 
Station) and 08-Sarai Rohilla (Railwa 
Station) 

2 Sh. K. S. Sharma, Spl. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM (Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

05-Bjalswa Jhangir Pur 
Total Ward 01- in addition to work 
already assigned 

3 Sh. Sunil Kumar 
Khosla, 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 
Civil line Zone 

SpI. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

06-Mukund Pur 
09-Malka Ganj 
Total Ward 02- in addition to work 
alreadyassigned 

4 

. 

Sh. R. P. S Verma Spl. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

SpI. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

07-Burari 
10-Tirnarpur 
Total Ward 02- in addition to work 
already assigned 

5 
-

Sh. Raj I<rishan 
Sehrawat, 

SpI. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 
Civil Line Zone 

08-Jharoda 
Total Ward 01-~~ition to work 
already assigned 

\ 

MD~.lr 
Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 
1 1Central District, Delhi 

- ILSb ·- 77.°gNO.,L/]_.......................CMM/Central/Spl. MM/2013 Dated, Delhi the .2....c:tf.llj.J.3.......... 


Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: ­
01. 	 The Ld . Registrar General, High Court of Delhi. 

(Through Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi) 
02. 	 Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQ) Delhi. 
03. 	 The District & Sessions Judges, all Districts, Delhi. 
04. 	 The Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Delhi. 
05. 	 The Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
06. 	 The Principal Secretary (Home), Govt of NCT of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
07. The Principal Secretary (W & LA), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
08 The CMMs, THC, PHC, K,KD, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 
09 The Administrative Civil Judges, THC, PHC, KKD, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 
10 The Registrar-cum- Secretary, to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Delhi. 
11 The A R clIm PA to Registrar General, High Court of Delhi 
12. 	 The Commissioner, MCD,'North, South and East, Delhi. 
13 . The Concerned Deputy Commissioners, MCD, Delhi. 

(Through Concerned Commissioner of MCD, Delhi) 
14. The Chairperson, NDMC, Palika Kendra, New Delhi. 

15 The Director ( Revenue), Delhi Jal Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Varunalaya Phase-II,Karol Bagh, Delhi. 

16 The Joint Director (SW), Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, GLNS Complex,DelhiGate, Delhi. 

17. 	 The Officers concerned. 

18. 	 The Director of Prosecution, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 

19. The Registrar (Computer), High Court of Delhi for being displayed on the website of High Court of Delhi. 

20 The Account Officer, Accounts Branch, Central District, THC, Delhi. 

21. 	 The Secretary, Bar Association, THC, KKD, PHC, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 

22. 	 Website Committee, Room No. 234, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 

23. 	 The PRO/APRO, all Districts, Delhi. 

24. 	 The Dealing Clerk with Inquiry and Statement, CMM, Office (Central), Delhi. 

25. Reader to Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (Central), Delhi. 

26 Office file. 




.OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOL'ITAN MAGIS'GRATE: CENTRAL DISTRICT, DELHI 

ORDER 

As approved by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQ), Delhi, the following transfers & postings are hereby made , 

with immediate effect. 

- ... 

SI Name ofth9 From To 

No. Spl. MMs 

1 Sh, Jagdish Spl. MM , Spl. MM (Littering) 141-Bijwasana 142-Raj Nagar 

Lal (Littering) Nazafgarh Zone 143-Kapasher<;l 144-Mahiplpu r 
Nazafgarh Zone 

145-Palam 146-Sadh Nagar , 

147-MahabirEnc1ave 148-Madhu Vihar 
Tota18 Wards 

2 Sh. Daya Newly appointed Spl. MM (Littering) I 129-Dabri I l30-Mangla Puri 

Nand Sharma Spl. MM Nazafgarh Zone 13l-Sagarpur 132-Sagarpur (West) 

135-Kakraula ( 136-Matiala 
" 140-Khera _TotaLlWards 

3 Sh. D. K. Spl.MM Spl. MM (Littering) 161-Malviva Naaar 162~Vi1iMA Io-!::lUZ R;:ini ,I 
Punj (Littering) South South Zone, 1,63-SlIfdargunj Enclave ' 164-Hauz Khaz 

-­ Zone, 165-Va,sant Vihar 166-Munirika 

Total 6 wards 

4 gh. Virender Newly appointed Spl.tlllM (Littering) 167-R K Puram 168­ ura 

$lngh Spl.MM South Zone, ' 169-Lado Sarai l70-M~hraun 
-

171-VasantKunJ 173-Said UI Ajain 

Total 6 wards-
5 Sh . Ravi Kant Newly appointed Spl. MM (Littering) 174-~' ur l75-Ava Naoar 

Spl:MM , South Zone, 176-Bhati 177-Sangam .yihar 

1 178-Deoli ' , 179-Tigri 
I 

Total 6 wards 
6 Sh. R P Newly appointed Spl. MM (Littering) 180-f)akshin Puri Extn. 181-Khan Pur 

Bhatia S,* MM South Zone, 182~ _Arioedkar Naaar _183-Madanair 
184-Pusho Vihar .. " l89-ttllrao D~Ihi 

I , {gj..Shahnur Jat _. To1ai 7Wards 
7 Sh. Bhagmal Newly appointed . Spl. ' MM ( Littering) , 269-Mavur Vihar Phase-I 210-Dallu Pura 

Jain Spl: MM Shai1r.iZira South 2111~Trllokouri 212-New AshoK Naaar 
213-Kalvanouri 214-Khichri Pur 

I 
Zone 

215"Kondli 216-Gharoli ' 
, , ' Total 8 Wards 

8 Sh. Prem Raj Spl. MM Spl. MM (Littering) 217-Vlnod Naaar 218-Mandawrtli 
, 

, (Littering) ,Shahdara South ' 219-'.Artvur Vih:u 'I, 220-P~tnrtr Gani 
Shahdara South . Zone 221-Kishan Kuni . 222-laxmi Naaar 

, 

' , Zone 223-Sakarour . 224- Pandflv Naaar " 

Total 8 Wards . . 
9 Sh. Vishnu Spl.MM Spl. MM (Littering) 2.2.5~M,ndVillar I 226-Vishwas Naaar 

KU..~-Mittal (Ut~rinw Shahdara South 227-1 P Extension . . 228-Preet \{ih'ar 

ShahdaraSouth Zone 229-Kjishna~aaar I 230-Geeta Colonv \} Zone';: 231-Kondli 232-Anarkali.. 
Total 8 Wards 

-
-- ---.--.~----.----.---



. Newly appoint~d Spl. MM (Littering) 

Spl. MM Shahdara South 

Zone 

Spl. MM Spl. MM ( Littering) 

( Littering) Karol K,arof Bagh Zone 
Bagh Zone 

Sh. Pooran 
Chand 

12 ' Sh. Manjit 

Rai 

13 Sh. Bhagwat 

Prasad 

14 Sh. Thakur 

Singh 
Kaundal 

15 Sh. Sheodan 
Singh 
I" 
fJ 

16 Sh. 

17 

18 

Gurcharan 

Singh 

Sh. Azizuddin 

Ahmed 

Sh. Raj 

Kishan 
Sehrawat 

Newly appointed 

Spl.MM 

Newly appointed 

Spl. MM 

SpL MM ( Littering) 

Central Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 

Central Zone 

Newly appointed Spl. MM (Littering) 

Spl. MM Central Zone 

Spl. MM Spl. MM ( Littering) 
( Littering) Central Zone 

Central Zone 

Newly appointed 

Spl.MM 

Newly appointed 

Spl. MM 

SpL MM (Littering) 

Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM (Litterir.g) 

Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) Newly appointed 

Karol Bagh Zone Spl. MM 

; 

'"'"$tWi " Newly appointed 19 K.S. Spl. MM (Littering) 

Spl. MM Civil Line Zone 

~. 

rma 

'(,. 



22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Sh. Sunil 

Kumar 

Khosla 

Sh. V. B. 

Pandey 

Sh. Arun 

Kumar 

Saxena 

Sh. Raj 

Kishore 

Sh. Ashok 

KU01ar Kumar 

Sh. Ashok 

mar Verma 

. Sh. Daya 

Nand 

Sh. Om 

Prakas.h 

Hooda 

Sh. R. P. 
Vimal 

Spl. MM 

(Littering) Civil 

Line Zone 

Spl. MM 

(Littering) Civil 

Line Zone 

Spl. MM 

( Littering) West 

Zone 

Newly appointed 

Spl. MM 

Newly appointed 

Spl. MM 

Newly appointed 

Spl. MM 

Newly appointed 

Spl. MM 

Spl.MM 

( Littering) 

Shahdara North 

Zone 

Newly appointed 

Spl.MM 

Newly appointed 

Spl.MM 

.. Spl. MM (Littering) 

Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM (Littering) 

Civil Line Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 

West Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 

West Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 

West Zone 114-Ti'lak Nagar 

Total 5 Wards 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 117-Janak Puri East' 

West Zone 

Spl. MM (Littering) 

West Zone 

Total 6Wards 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 240-Dilshad Colony 241-Dilahad;Ga(den 

Shahdara North Zone 
242-New Seema Puri 243-Nand Nagri 

246-Ashok Nagar 247-Ram Nagar 

Total 9 Wards 

Spl. MM ( Litteril1g) 250-Zafrabad 
Shahdara North Zone 

Spl. MM ( Littering) 

Shahdara North Zone r----------+----------.J 

263-Saboli 



Sh. Pradeep Newly appointed Spl. MM (Littering) 

8aijal Spl. MM Shahdara North Zone 

Sh. Pawan Newly appointed Rohini Zone Spl. MM 

Kumar Gupta Spl. MM (Uttering) Rohini 

Zone 

32 Sh.Shyam Newly appointed Spl. MM (Uttering ). 

Sunder Jindal Spl.MM Rohini Zone 

33 ~. Surender Newly appointed .Spl. MM (Uttering) 

.ohan Spl. MM Rohini Zone 

Bhardwaj 

34 Sh.Dharam Spl.MM Spl. MM (Littering) 

Pal (Littering) Rohini Rohini Zone 
Zone 

265-Shiv Vihar 

267-Nehru Vihar 

269-Khajuri Khas 

271-Karawal Nagar West 

Total 8 Wards 

21-Rohini 22-Rithala 

23-8udh Vihar 24-Vijay Vihar 

25-Pooth Kalan 26-Shahibad Dautlat Pur I 

33-Partap Nagar 34-Nithari 

35-Kirari Suliman Total 9 ward 

36-Prem Nagar 37-Sultan Puri East 

38-Mangol Puri North 39-Surtan Pur Mazra 

40-Sultanpuri South 41-Guru Harkishan Nag~r 

42-P,ira Gari 43-Nangloi East 

Total 8 Wards 

I 44-Quamaruddin Nagar 45-Rohini 

Puri East 47-Mangol Puri 

48-Mangol PuriWest 49-Rohini North 

50~Rohini Central . 51-Rohini East 

52-Nahar Pur 53-Pitam Pura South 

54-Pitampura North 55-Shalimar 8agh North 

5fi:Shalimar 8agh South 57-Paschim Vihar (S) 

58-Paschim Vihar (N) 59-Rani Bagh 

60-Saraswati Vihar Total ~. Wards 

Chief Met,ropolltan Magistrate, 

Central District, Deihl 

.....~ 



l~'~ 
'1v...L.~:l....,...I ..7."......9.~CMMlCentraI/Spl. MM/2013 , Dated, Delhi the ... J..q.\~.~.\~3. 
~py forwarded for information & necessary action to:­
01. 	 The Ld . Registrar General, High Court of Delhi. 


(Through Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi) 


02. 	 Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQ) Delhi. 

03. 	 The Oistrict & Sessions Judges, all Districts, Delhi. 

04. 	 The Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Delhi. 

05. The Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 


06 ~ The Principal Secretary (Home), Govt of NCT of Delhi, IP Estate, New Delhi. 


07. The Principal Secretary (LJ & LA), Govt. of NCT of Delhl,IP Estate, New Delhi. 


08 The CMMs, THC, PHC, KKD, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, DeihL 


09 The Administrative Civil Judges, THC, PHC, KKD, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 


10 The Registrar-cum- Secretary, to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Delhi. 


11 The A R cum PA to Registrar General, High Court of Delhi 


12. 	 The Commissioner, MCD, North, South and East, Delhi. 

13. The Concerned Deputy Commissioners; MCD, Delhi. 


(Through Concerned Commissioner of MCD, Delhi) 


14. The Chairperson, NDMC, Palika Kendra, New Delhi. 


15 The Director ( Revenue), Delhi Jal Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Varunalaya Phase-II,KarolBagh, Delhi. 


16 The Joint Director (SW), Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, GLNS Complex,DelhiGate, Oelhi. 


17. 	 The Officers concerned. 

18. 	 The Director of Prosecution, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 

19. The Registrar (Computer), High Court of Delhi for being displayed on the website of High Court of Delhi. 


20 l :The Account Officer, Accounts Branch, Central District, THC, DeihL , 


21 . ; The Secretary, Bar Association, THC, KKD, PHG, Rohini, Dwarka & Saket Courts, Delhi. 

. 22. Website Committee, Room No. 234, Tis Hazad Courts, Delhi. 

23. 	 The PRO/APRO, all Districts, Delhi. 

24. 	 The Dealing Clerk with Inquiry and Statement, CMM, Office (Central), Delhi. 
25. Reader to Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (Central), Delhi. 


26 Office file. 
 ~. 
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Chief M~~\'~ate, 
,. 	 Central District, Delhi 
,', 

.' 

" 
I· 


